Universify of California, San Diego ) ASUCSD Bill # 53

La Jolla, California 92093 ‘Novémbet 19, 1981

Submitted by: Finance Committee

Subject: Executive Discretionary Fund

ThefASUCSD Council approved ﬁhe,following measures be taken

in regard to the Executive Discretionary Fund.

1) Reimburse the Discretionary Fund for $150.00 paid out for

 the Convocation on Nuclear War.

y

N T g ] ;fdf
‘hetain: «“ﬂm&%§§jm;wwmﬁm, o Presidential 2 j Afg VA Y, N;gf?f’”f
\}« | . hpproval:} 201, AUt

st W [ rcl=s(3]7
- 2) Temporarlly freeze the Executlve Discrefionary Fund

LB

to be reviewed by the Finance Committee in the 10th week

of the first quarter.

cogaria <€{ ‘, v Gounci ;}%;_;i \;\:"é‘i A
ovad: : ApstiFiad hy Whsnp ft@’ ey

g I (/;23‘!8{



Assoc;cﬂed S‘i’udenfs e ,
University of Cohformd San Drego
Student Center. B-023 i
La Jolle Cc:shfomec 92093

fér"25,319815

: ASUCSD Coun01l

.;Jules Bagnerls

The freeze w1ll unnecessarlly lmpede the ablllty of the Executlve Branch

‘~5jto function <n;the 1nterests of students.k

, Bagnerls G
Pre51dent, A. S i




Associated Students

UnwamwofcmmymGSanego ASUCSD Bill #54
Student Center, B-023 ' '

La Jolla, California 92093 ~ November 19,1981

Submitted by:David Tollner

Subject: Student Organizations Unallocated

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line item expense
to be taken from the Student Organizations Unallocated Account
to be used as an underwrite for the Lacrosse Team Club to

be used for the purpose of showing a film, January 10, 1982.

$336.00..c0.cccasca ceseevessenassae.underwrite

Approveds. o -

Aol
L te Hel




£a

- Mark Diamond

. Adam Forest

- Wendell Leonardy, /,

. Rene Ragland

Open Roll Call Vote:

Subject: AS Vehicle

ASUCD
November 25,

- #
1981

Bill S

Proposal allocated a maximum of $3,000 for the purchase of an
AS vehicle to be used by student organizations. To be announced
is an:individual designated to purchase this cart, with the
rules of usage to be determined through the Rules Committee.

Against

Abstention

In IFavor
Henry Chu

o 4, B
Ken Cluff _ o/

Eileen Finkelsteiln .

gj QQP &M”?‘%““ F/% ‘% S V-

Irene Flores 5
Ll

James Gannon a L5

%

Pam Gerber ! o

Basem Harb o

Denise Long

Marlene Morales

Steve Poses

Ricardo Rao

Toby Raymond

Tricia Russo

NI

(Wl

Vincent Smith

= 3 —

David Tollner

Reggie Williama— = . .o=

Teisdn Dbnond

Tom Doupe'

Deadline:

1:00 p.m.

Approved: ,_ 1

Abstain:

Against:

November 25, 1981

(/s@m&é%%sms '

- Certified y;;”“’

Presidential

Approval:®_/[A




~ [ Associated Students ASUCSD Bill # 558
¢ University of California. San Diego

Student Center, B-023 November 19, 1981

La Jolig, California 92093

Submitted by: Finance Committee

Subject: Sports Activity Board

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation of $1000.00 for
the purpose of establishing a Sports Activity Board., with
funds to come from the General Unallocated account. This
board will pursue the promotion and development of Intercol-

legiate, Intramural, and Recreational Activities.

The Board will be a permanent part of the Associated Stndents.
This Board through its efforts will address the serious problem
of lack of activittes and a sense of University Community at
UCSsD.

All monies shall be generally line-itemmed and approved by

the AS Council before being spent.

D

_\}“'
councit Approval;

M
approved: dfed by:

\ Cert
. *" i
am: e -
Abst v sresidential é(: s é? '
A nginst O A-meeval:
zaast N e ’

/20/8



Student Center, B-023 s
La Jolla, California 92093 ASUCSD Bill #56

November 24, 1981

Submitted by: Reggie Williams

Subject: Progressive Student Network

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-item

for funding the transportation costs to Palo Alto, |
California for studenté'to attend the Progressive

Student Network. - Funds to comé from the General Unalloc-
ated account.

$200.00 for transportation to Palo Alto, California.

. o { D B~
10 .;;w«gﬂ%’“‘fﬁiai; P At A e ,/
) ///ffggfgigé BY: el iy i :;;§§,w(u
| ' L : 4 Sy 747
Lhstain: M orgsidential | \E j S a /@’%’" e
Topinsh: W@M ATV ; g}g
’ /) [2518¢

H
H
:

'y




University of Calforic, San Diego ~~ ASUCSD Bill #57

" La Jolia, cQufo‘mm 02098 November 24, 1981

Submitted by: Finance Committee Recommendation

Subject: ASIO Allocation

The ASUCSDfCouncil'approved the following'linefitem for

$150.00 to offset the cost of a telephone deficit.

to come from the General Unallocated Account.

© ouncil Approvat;

nestified ByYs _

*oresidential |

0.5/

P

1/2s18)



Associated Students .
University of California, San Diego
Student Center, B-023 :
La Jolla, California 92093

Subject: KSDT

“Submitted by; Tricia Russo

ASUCSD Bill #58

November 24, 1981

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line items to

come from the Student Organizations Unallocated to offset

the cost of operating expenses and necessary equipment for

the KSDT radio station.

Operating Expenses $520.00

2 Bump)— 2016600 352,00 . ¥t &
. Appldi-Fier ’:.,u drive bb)t:cl}\.i:d.n 500, Vnn ﬁf‘i’&%
Total Cost: $1352.00

i
-

 5' Y
w% @6
G35

i1/25/3/




Assoc:afed Sfudem‘s ,
LMWdeCWmMO&mDam
Student Center; B-023: -
‘Lo Jollg Cchforma 92093

NSVember 25,71981%

vTO:: ASUCSD Coun01l,‘<

 ,jFROM Jules Bagnerls |

/ Untll KSDT presents a clear plan of how they wxll broadcasd on
‘campus, NO allocatlon for equlpment should be approved

It is 1mportant that thls year s ASUCSD Counc1l not surcome

7 “to spec1al 1nterest pressures at the expense of the Interests

of UcsD Students.: .

’Jules S. Bagnerls
“President
ASUCSD



A%Oca@dSMdems Lo ~ AsucCsD Bill # 59.

| ' e
La Jolia, Califorio 52003 - November 8y 29

Submltted by" BASEM HARB

‘,Subject Organlzatlon @f Arab Students;f
The AS coun011 approved the follow1ng line item allocatlng
space in the~Guard1an~for an advertlsement of a lecture’tltled;
PaléstihiankISSﬁes behihd the’Headlines;k,f

%fpage ad in the Guardianf'funds:to come from Guardian Advertising acct. .

s

9 )fax;séw i huacil Approvaly {;g%% i 57 ;%/ 1S

srtifled y:

S -7
s { ~

CASSIA L e
ﬁ:‘“""“’?%e W




UnwemmyofCOMOWM}Son[mego ASUCSD Bill # 60
Student Center, B-023 £
La Jolla, California 92093 January 14, 1982

Submitted by: Jules Bagneris

Subject: Allocation for a temporary secretary

The ASUCSD Council approved an amount of $300.00 to cover
the costs of’a‘temporary secretary for the ASUCSD office.

Funds to come from the General Unallocated account.




University of California; San Diego ™ -
 Student Center, B-023 ‘ January 14,
La Jolla, California 92093 4

Submitted By: Tricia Russo

Subiject: KSDT Allocation

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items from the

General Unallocated account to be used as an operating budget

for expenses in the month of January.

| Associated Students ASUCSD Bill #61

1982

Printing : ' $ 25.00

,Poétage : , : 30.00
Typewriter Rental 20.00

'Phone Equipment ’ 150.00
Tolls ; | | 100.00

Emergency Repairs , ‘ 50.00

Mail‘Delivéry' & SR 15.00

Xerox ; ‘ S, R ' 5.00

Listing: étandérd Rates And Data | 135.00

Los Angeles Times 15.00

Newscript = ' 30.00

.00

Total - ; $575

Y , Souncit Approvas ;
Y 3 . w/
{ ‘«g Sertifisd by: ,/fm J%///

(/ ffzgjga

¢ /<;

A Y
resicential é_ \ % *
Apptoval: g T
éf"



ASUCSD Bill #62

A@oCiQ&/@d{%uc?,?n’rs‘ s D L

niversity of Califomia, San Diego . January 14, 1982
tudent Center, B-023 ' : : ; TR .
" La Jolla, California 92093 (passed January 6, 1982

Submitted by: Reggie Williams

Subject: Per diem

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line item for
Reggie Williams to participate in the Student Regent selection

process. Funds to come out of the Council Operating Budget.

821,00 s vt e cnnonnseenssansessssss.as an underwrite

#
B

Approved:




| Associated Students : .

E University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #63

F Student Center, B-023

" La Jolla, California 92093 January 14, 1982
(passed January 6, 1982)

Subject: Western Regional Gay/Lesbian Conference

Submitted by: Pam Gerber

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items so

that students could attend the Western Regional Gay/Lesbian

Conference. The total amount allocated was 305.00 and the funds
were to be taken from the General Unallocated account, and

handled by Josie Hollinger in the AS Business office.

Conference Fees: $180.00

Transportation 1000 mi @ 18.5¢ per 185.00

Total: $305:00




Associated Students )
niversity of California, San Diego ASUCSD H11 #64
¢ Student Center, 8—0%82 093
La Jolla, California Tanuary 1%, 1982

Submitted by: Finance Committee

Subject: Ca. Students United Network Funding Request

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line item to

be allocated from the Council Operating Budget for the purpose

of AS members and other interested students attending the Jan 23

meeting of the California Students United Network.

$170.00..... A CSUN Meeting
\:_;3

Ry
ol Canreit A )
foproved:s . o Council Aporovaly Y NN S
‘ .:33?’ \ Certified by e . e /fxfg;;
"g'i‘?%; ‘; 5 2 N H N )
Eé’wsaag;:éz - M%g ;» i Zosmsmssnen v‘%ﬁ‘éﬁ‘?}%tg; {/"“\1 /y f,’? /fj
Against: ~3 : Aeneasnl, /1}\&@@/%{ ﬁ%@%



University of California, San Diego January 14, 1882

" La Jolla, Catifornia 92093 ASUCSD Bill #65

Submitted by: Finance Committee

Subject: BSSO Request

The ASUCSD Council approved the request for funding a BSSO

Faculty-Staff-Student dinner to be held January 22,’1982.
Funds in the amount of $275.00 are to be taken from the Student
Organizations Unallocated account, to be handled by Josie

Hollinger in the AS Business Office.

Advertising....... Cetes e ey cee...$ 75,00
Entertainment...c.ooeeceerercansnoesess 200.00
Total 275,00

.
£ o
g vy
&éé%ﬂﬁf

7




ssociated Students .
niversity-of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #66

 Student Center, B-023
La Jolla, California 92093 January 14, 1982

Submitted by: Finance Committee

Subject: Family Protection Act Teach-In

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items to cover
the costs ($245.00) associated with the Teach-in,

Funds from the General Unallocated account.

Honorariums
National Lawyer's Guild: $ 25.00
Americans For Justice 50.00
National Committee Against Repressive

Legislation 150.00

Advertising Costs

Flyers 20.00
Guardian Ads (Guardian Contract) 1/8 X 2

Total 5245.00




ssociated Students ‘ ASUCSD Bill #67

La Jolia, California 92093 January 14, 1982

Submitted by: Finance Committee

Subject: Reimbursement of Operating Budget

The ASUCSD approved the following line items for a total

cost of $65.00 to reimburse the operating account of the

Commissioner of External Affairs. TFunds to come from the
General Unallocated Account.

Post Card Drive .vu s eeeesonenooeseeens $55.,00

New Indicator Typesetting Costs
(Nestle's Flyer) ceese...10.00




| Associated Students ASUCSD Bill #68

§ University of Califormniar, San Diego -
F Student Center, B-023 January 14, 1982
- La Jolla, California 92093 ' ,

Submitted by: Dave Tollner

Subject: Martin Luther King Day Celebration

The ASUCSD Ccuncil approved the following line items in

the amounts of $220.00 for the Martin Luther King Day Cele-

bration. Funds to come from the General Unallocated Account.

Martin Luther King Day Celebration (food) $150.00 (underwrite)
Martin Luther King Commemorative Dance 70.00 (nonunderwrite)
$220.00

: WY
‘ A%;s%%%ﬁ %ﬁéw

&m,; e

ﬁssgraveé: ,__,_wl:é Council Approval;
ol Ceriified by: T




ocigted Students
niversity. of -California, San Diego

tudent Center, B-023 e AS i
La Jolla, California 92093 S uespb Bill #7Q
o o «January 27, 1982

Submitted by: Finance Committee

Subject: Funding for Speaker

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items to help cover

‘the cost of funding speakers from the El Salvador Speaker Tour.

Honorarium $270.00
Advertising , ' 30.00 + % page Guardian Ad
Flyer5~' : ' ‘ . 25.00

Total: , $325.00

Funds to come from General Unallocated Account.

x

v 3 i 2 , , = Fer,
Certified by: o ' A Zg;i f£;;;~ eI




Associated Students , ASUCSD Bill #71

Student Center, B-023 January 27, 1982
La Jolla, California 92093

Submitted by: Pam Gerber

Subject: RepreSsive Legislation Teach~In Funding

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items to cover
expenses as outlined below in connection with the Repressive
Legislation Teach~In. Funds to come from the General Unallocated

Account, and Guardian Advertising Account.

Honorarium Costs

National Lawyers Guild : $50.00
Planned Parenthood ' 50.00

Advertising Costs

New Indicator ‘ 25.00

Guardian (2 X 1/8)

Flyers 20.00

Total $145.00 + 2 X 1/8 pages Guardian ads
14

S mryraua ’
Approvedt e

H e

Fiy ) L M(‘);/i: i
Alpe . Loy 2 5/5e.
7 :
: T

g

Alad
Apsig

ine :




Associated Students I ASUCSD Bill 472
University of California, San Diego = « ' :
Student Cenfer, B-023 L Jan: 27,1982
La Jolla, California 92093 ~ ‘k /mnww‘ ! 8

Submitted by: Jules Bagneris

Subject: Temporary Secretary Allocation

The ASUCSD Council approved the following sum to be used to cover

costs of a temporary secretary while the AS Secretary is on leave.

1,680.00 from the General Unallocated Account.

SQL‘QCEZ A??{ﬁﬁ&%i fi‘?{; .x/? ;{{;‘,dﬂ w/’,,,a’k}/w e

;




ssociated Students ‘
niversity of California, San Diego
tudent Center, B-023

La Jolla, California 92093

Submitted by: Jules Bagneris

_Subject: Executive Discretionary Reimbursement

ASUCSD Bill #73

February 3, 1982

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items for

reimbursement from the General Unallocated account to the

Executive Discretionary Account.

Miscellaneous Supplies $ 9.07
Knox Travel 57.00
Travel: Sacramento 167.00
Printing: Post Cards 106.00
ConScientious Objector Subscription 15.00
AS Bulletin ~ 250.85
Open House 125.00
New Indicator Ads 100.00
Registrar 35.00
Total: 864.92
" Rpproved: Certified by:
Abstain: i

hgainst: f§b

Vote:
1Ly A tA
12y [V N s
g G A
Und At v oV S
Umﬁw’swvaifs
Unan.ardUS
izy 1N Ta
12y (Y |

r AGrnv 8PS

Gouncil Approvels




ssociated Students :

niversity of California, San Diego
fudent Center; B-023

La Jolla, California 92093

Submitted By: Mark Diamond
Subject: Guardian Ad Request

The -ASUCSD Council approved the following allocation from the

Guardian Ad Account for a 1/4 page advertisement to recruit

ASUCSD Bill #74

February 3, 1982

people for the AS Survey Committee.




Associated Students N .

Iniversity of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #75
Student Center, B-023 .

La Jolla, California 92093 February 3, 1982

-~

Submitted by: Finance Committee Recommendation

- Subject: SDSP Speaker

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line item as an
honbrarium for a speaker sponsored by the San Diego Students

for Peace.

$250,00 from the General-¥HrnalIocated—Account as an honorarium.

Approvads, , : Artid

ARSIam




Associated Students

 University of California;, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #76

} StudentCenter, B-023 SRR

La Jolla, California 92093 February 3, 1982

Submitted by: Finance Committee Recommendation

Subject: Celluloid Funding

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation of $10.00 for the

Student Organization, Celluloid, for operational purposes.

Funds to be taken from the Activity Fee Unallocated Account.

Approved:,____ - Council Approvaly
~ " Certified by: |

Bhetaine o
“residentis



ASUCSD Bill
Associated Students, ‘ 111 #77
University of California, San Diego
Student Center, B-023
La Jolla, California 92093

February 3, 1982

Subject: OAS Advertising

Submitted By: Finance Committee Recommendation

The ASUCSD Council approved a motion to allocate a 1/4 page
ad from the Guardian Ad Account and an additional $25.00 from

the General Unallocated account for a New Indicator Ad.




Associated Students ' R . :
University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill # 78

Student Center, B-023 y '
Lo Jolla, California 92093 February 3, 1982

- Submitted by: Tricia Russo

Subject: KSDT monthly allocation

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items for the

KSDT radio station for the month of February.

Printing: $ 25.00
PoStage’ 30.00
Typewriter Rental 20.00
‘Phbne Equipment 150.00
Tolls 100.00
Emergency Repaifs 50,00
’Mail Delivery 15.00
- Xerox 5,00
‘Listings; ~135.00
Standard Rates and Data _
Los Anéeles Times 15,00
'Newscript' - 30.00
~ Total Ail§cation: 4 §575.004  M ~ Funds to be taken from thekGeneral;

k‘Unallocated Account.

ApDroved: : o |

Certified by: ~_

~Presidential ff
Approval:\}



Gssociq&edfsc'r:uc??nfs_ I

niversity of California;, San Diego .

| Student Center, B-023 ASUCSD Bill #79
La Jollo, California 92093

February 3, 1982

‘Submitted by: Alma Key

Subject: BSU Reqﬁest

Thé ASUCSD Council approved the following line item expenditures
for the BSU for publicity for the Afro Arts aﬁa Literature

Exhibit and Sale.

Posters: $30.00
Audio/Visual 30.00 ,
Total , $60.00 funds from Gemeral-Usalleeated

1/4 +1/2 page ads in the Guardian, funds from the Guardian Ad

Account.

Lninie
Apsiatfi

o ' e |
nst \'§ |




Associated Students i1 8¢

UnwamwofcmmymngnDego ASUCSD Bill 4 80
Student Center, B-023

La Jolla, California 92093 February 3, 1982

‘Submitted by: Finance Committee Recommendation

Subject: Surf Club Film

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-item asn an

underwrite for the Surf Club to show a film. Funds to be

taken from the.Genmeral Unallocated Account.

U-Orgo

$330,75.....,,,..‘,,..’ ....... ..Underwrlte from Geﬁefa-i-"ﬁn-a-i-]:eeate&

§ f’%ﬁ?? val;




Associated Students oo ASUCSD Bill # 81

La Jolla, California 92093 - January 27, 1982

Submitted by: Reggie Williams
Subject: "Know Your Rights" Lecture Series Funding
The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items to help

fund a Student Advocacy Lecture Seriés. Funds to come from the

General’Unallocated‘Acccunt.

Advertising: . $100.00
Flyers: | | o 50.00
Total: S | $150.00

souncil Approvaly
roptified BY: e




Associated Students ‘ ;
University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #82

" La Jolla, California 92093 February 10, 1982

Submitted by* Reggle Wllllams

Subject SHIP/SATCH Speaker

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line items for a speaker;

All funds to‘¢omeyfrom the General Unallocated Account.

 HONOTATAUM. « e s senenennonnenaansensns $100 00
PUDLiCitY.eeeoseesoeneoconssonncanns 15.00
Guardian Ad (1/8 pg. Guardian Ad Account)

New Indicator.i...ocessose svesesssess 15.00

Total: L $130.00 + 1/8 page Guardian Ad

wﬁfﬁgwséﬁgfﬁ?d X,/" )
Geftified by:

ok ‘ Presidentiai
Againsi: ;,,_ng__—ﬂe~ﬂ“”

Approvai:




Associated Students :
University of Californiar, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #83

Student Center, B-023
La Jolla, California 92093 February 10, 1982

Subject: Retroactive Honorarium

Submitted By: Pam Gerber

The ASUCSD Council approved paymenﬁ of a retroactivelhoncrarium to
the speaker from the Repressive Legislation Part II, hailing from
the Center for Women's Studies and Services. The honorarium is

for Lisa Cobbs in the amount of $50. 00 Funds to come from the Gen~-

eral Unallocated account.

Anprovelds L G

Absiain:
> residential

\
Anproval




Associated Students 5 .
University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #84
F Student Center, B-023 :

La Jolla, California 92093 - February 10, 1982

Submitted by: Pam Gerber

Subject: Executive Discretionary Freeze

The ASUCSD Council approved the following motion to freeze the
Executive Discretionary Account for an indefinite period of time
commencing Wednesday, February 10, 1982. The only ex ception to this
"freeze" shall be monies in the amoﬁnt of one hundred twenty dollars
to pay for expenses incurred for candidates associated with the

Student Regent selection process.

Voting in favor of this motion: Ken Cluff, Mark Diamond, Tom Doupe',
Eileen F¥nkelstein, Pam Gerber, Marlene Morales, Vince Smith, David
Tollner.

Against the motion: Lisa Stenmark, Basem Harb, Denise Long, Reggie

Williams.

Abstentions: Mike Bilek, Henry Chu.

‘,ggsa¥é§:‘ D

‘k , ;b5



Associated Students ASUCSD Bill #8%A

La Jolla, CmmymoQZWS o February 10, 1982

Submitted by: Lisa Stenmark

Subject: LAGO Newsletter Overcharge

The ASUCSD Council approved a motion to allocate $15.00 to cover
an unexpected charge for graphic work done in connection with

the LAGO newsletter. Funds to come from the General'Unallocated

Account.

Loungi] ,ﬁ;g z ~
—Lertified by "””« <A

oy

Presidential
Mgamst Approval:




ASUCSD Bill #85

La Jolla, California 92093 - February 10, 1982

Submitteé by: Finance Committee Recommendation

Subject:‘Model UN,Underwrite Request

The ASUCSD Council;approved a reqguest for funding from the Model UN
for an'underwrite in the amount of $1,580.00 to show the film

Rocky Horror Picture Show. Funds to come from the General Unalloc-

ated account.

I, e Apfez

)0 . counc ﬁm% -
b R Certifi gﬁ b i A2

?;g;g},g‘%}‘é%i &
ey M : M
pptiailn s Presidential ,Wlfiiéfgr ; <::}
. . ;#Mjgé,,ﬂmwv«WW§ Approval:
Fains :

o
2/17/¢2



Associated Students ,
University of California, San Diego

a Jolla California 92093

fF@bruafy<17; 1982~

TO: ASUCSD Council
~FROM: Jules Bagneris

RE: Model UN Underwrite Request -~ Bill #85

It is inappropriate to use the General Unallocated Account to underwrite a‘

Student Organization.

lequested Action: Please reallocate, using the Student‘Organizations

Unallocated Account.

Q?AUCSD President



’ﬁssOciq&edeéuc?_fems_ S O
Cuniversity O alitomia, oan lego .
Student Center, B-023 ASUCSD, Bi1l #86
La Jolla, California 92093
February 10, 1982

Submitted by: Finance Committee Recommendation

Subjebt: POA Request for funding

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items for the Pro-
fessional Organizations Association to fund the production of a

pamphlet dealing with their organization.

Layout : $ 10.00
Folding and Stapling : 37.00
Printing 369.20
Total: . $416.20

rom the Student Organizations'Unallocated Account

N RY auﬁ,a{c_s k /s_/g&
iy W 2L #TE

Funds to come

Appreved:

Certified by 2=

{
I

Ahsiaih

presidential . A,
Boproval: /1Y

Against:




ssociated Students ASUCSD Bill #87
- University. of California; San-Diego - e

' Student Center, B-023 F : ;
La Jolla, California 92093 ebruary 10, 1982

Submitted by: Basem Harb

Subject: CALSUN Meeting

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items to provide
transportation to the California Students United meeting in Santa

Cruz, CA, dn 2/20/82. Funds to come from the General Unallocated

Fund. :
~Vehicle Rental $20.00/day @ 2 days $40.00

Mileage 1,000 @ .18/mile | 180.00

Total Request: $220.00




Assoc;o’red Studen’rs . s

UnwemﬁyofCaMommrSOn[)ego i : Blll #88 ;
Student Center, B-023 : : e R
La Jolla, Cahfoqu 92093 . F ebruary 1.7 19 82

'Submitted*by:,Da&id<?ellﬁerj

”llSubjeét:?S§eeéﬁ aﬁdeDebate Team'Funding

" The ASﬁ@SB Ceuncil'apﬁreveeithe following line—iteme'to i
fund the Oceldental College Inv1tatlonal Speech and Debate

‘Tournament.v

’Debatewfe@e 0 l7 ':llel $30.00

38000 ok

l7 00

$82.00

Funds to comé from Student'Organizations Unallocated.

Louncil Approva
Seft ied bv :

: ?;esn;;sﬁaz
Bonrovals




Associated Students : - B
University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill: #89
Student Center, B-023 SR
La Jolla, California 92093 ‘ February 17, 1982

Submiﬁvt’aed by: David Tollner

’Sub’ject: Mé&ei UN Request for funding

The ASUC&) Counell approved the follcwz_ng allocation of
' t$l 58@ 00 f@r the M@del UN, as an underwrlte, to show
tb.e f:le, Rocky Horror Plcture Show. Funds to come from

kStudent Organlzatlons Unallocated

Approved:




Associated Students I i an T :

University of California, San Diego , ASUCSD Bill #%0
Student Center, B-023 ; e s
La Jolla, California 92093 : February 17, 1982

Subjeét: Sp@fts Activity Board Budget Approval

Submittéd’ﬁyéfPam Gerber

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items from

the previously allocated budget.

Plagque for Game of the Week: $150.00

15 Weeks @ $10.00 per.

Game @f the Week: 1495.00

15 Weeks @ $33.00 per.

Bro@mB&ifrﬁ@@k@y‘ ' » ' R ﬂf%f Z@Qg6ﬁff“

Tota;iV 1 : $845.00

Also ineludes 7% pages for advertising from the Guardian
Ad Agggugtiwyith the fri@ndly’amendment that the SAB will’
pur&u?;éh% i§@a that the Guérdiankwill provide % page ads

eachfweekrfor an article of the Game of the Week.

Desine:t BArnnrouats
LaAsiaiinig f‘%§};~g:gu§ag

PP SO i o
LETIHIED OV,




ssociated Students

niversity of California, San Dxego ; :
tudent Center, B-023 ASUCSD Blll #91

La Jolla, California 92093
: February 17 1982

Submltted by. Dav1d Tollner
Subject Trldent Intercolleglate Athletic Asoclatlon

The ASUCSD Coun01l approved the follow1ng resolutions concerning

the Revolving Underwrite given (earlier this year) to them:

'A) The revolving underwrite will be considered "Open", with
all expenditures from it to be approved by Council prior to

an expenditure being made.

B) The ASUCSD Council approved an expenditure of $300.00

from the underwrite to sponsor a TIAA dance, to be held

Spring Quarter. This expenditure is not line-itemed.

Approved:

sounc Qa;’Pyé%

fsegﬁé@ M :f /Q'cr 2/18/¢2-

?mﬁéeﬁei1‘lk5§ /] :g //fj§i ,




University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #9‘2 ’

La Jolia, California 92093 e | February 17, 1982

'Submltt@d by, Dav1d Tollner

'Sub3ect Speech Club reimbursement

The ASUCSD Coun011 approved the following retroactive paym@nts   ’;;
to be made for Speech and Debate Tournaments (outlined below)

whlch members of the team pald for themselves. Funds to come

from St. Org Unallocated | |

Northrldg@ Inv;tatlenal-

Entry Fees : $40.00
Judging- Fees ‘ , 11.00

SDSU. Natl@nal Quallflar ) : |

Entry Fees = 2] e 37.50
Judgirng Fees : , : 8.00

Long B@a@h State T@urnam@nt~ . ‘ FEL
Entry Fees - ° : 42,00
Judging Fees_ e e el - 14.00
Total Reimbursement $152,50

A%g}%”ﬁz%b

”24’/?




Uss;oCiquedeéuc?fenTs S S ‘
 University of California, San Dieg ' ' . ,
 Student Center, B-023 ASUCSD Bill #93
La Jolla, California 92093 . ;

B February 17, 1982

Submitted byﬁ David Tollner

Subject: SHIP Wellness Week Lecture Series

The ASﬁCSD Cduncil approved funding the SHIP Wellness Week
Lecturéyseries, at a coét of $120.00 from the Zt. Orq.Uh~
allocated account, for five speakers, commencing the 23rd
of’februéry. Also includes aﬁl/é page Guardian ad (Guardian

Ad Account) for advertising this event.

R Council Approvas;

. o & 7 il };g;()%’s&!l
Approved:, ﬁgg Certified by: . (Ama L. Ny, 2/15 /82
Abstain: _ pN_ o Presidential | / 2




Associated Students X ‘ . ,
University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #94
Student.Center, B-023 , :
Lo Jolla, California 92093 : February 17, 1982

Submitted by: Lisa Stenmark

Subjeétﬁ AS Sponsored Draft Counseling Service

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items, to
come from Council Operating Account, to sponsor a draft

counseling service.

Library $100.00
Printinq,andeuplicating’ - 150.00

4 x 1/4 New Indicator ads  100.00

Miscellaneous 30.00
,Guéréian Ads - 4% 1/4, Guardian Ad Account
Total : $380.00 + 4x1/4 Guardian ads

M -




Associated Students s
niversity of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #95

 Student Center, B-023 :
La Jolla, California 92093 February 17, 1982

Submitted by: Reggie Williams, Alma Key, Basem Harb

Subject: USSA Conference

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation of $600,00,“framﬁ
the Genezal‘Unallocated’Account, for transportation to the
USSA Conference in Washington D.C., with the following stip-

ulations:

The AS-r¥eps will submit line-itemed expense reports of monies
spent;
The AS‘reps will make a 1/2 hour presentation to the ASUCSD

Council upon their return;

The AS reps will submit a 15 page typed report on the Conference; =

The AS reps will conduct a 1/2 hour presentation for students

on the events of the Conference.




Associated Students
University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #96
Student Center, B-023 :

Lonb,Code092p3' February 17’ 1982

Subject: AS Lecture Notes Series Funding; Spring Quarter

Submitted by: Henry Chu

The ASUCSD Couhcil approved the motion submitted by the
Commissioner of Academic Affairs, to make the current
underwrite for the ASUCSD Lecture Notes Series a revolving
underwrite, so that the funds may be used to operate the

Series for the Spring Quarter. No additional funding at

 this time.

b 0 , /Z/%ﬁax
ETE, Councit {Approvey W A ‘9//
;é' Certified by _ - ;Z ¢ﬁ%f ;

Prasidential

Roproval:

eiars




University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #97

"~ La Jollg, CoﬁmchZPS ‘February 17, 1982

Submitted by: Basem Harb

Subject: Petitions Funding

Whereas, the Reagan Administration proposes a cut of over $3 billion
in support for student financial aid programs, and;

,Whereas, all students would eventually suffer as a result of these
cuts-~particularly, but not exclus1vely, low income and
Third World students, and;

Whereas, the budget package which includes these proposals faces
stiff opposition in Congress, and a close vote is antici-
pated either way;

i Therefore, be it resolved, that’ the AS Council approve $20.00 from

. e the General Unallocated to be used for the printing and
typesetting of petitions (to be sent to local Congressional
representatives) stating students opposition to the
flnan01al aid cuts.

82,0

ﬁif??ﬁ‘x;%ﬁi ¢ - } ; nd LU ECH "i Bagval; {\ j é /g
y Y Certified by: fﬁéé%@Zf/ in/é/gV 2




ssociated Studem‘s

niversity of California, San Duego
- Student Center, B-023

La Jolla, California 92093

Submitted by: Mark Diamond

Subject: Postcard Campaign

~Whereas, the Federal Government has

tional aid budgets, and;

~ Whereas, the Asociated Students are

dents Council, -and;

R ]
Whereas, the AS would like to be as
posed cuts;

Therefore, be it resolved, that the

$50.00 for postcards

$20 00 for flyers'

Total: $70.00 from Council

Certifie

ASUCSD Bill 498

February 17, 1982

against Financial Aids Cuts

proposed massive cuts in educa-

joining the Student Body Presi~-

effective in combating pro-

following monies be allocated:

Operating Account

' oV ' M “ ﬁﬁiﬁf§@3w ;27/ /// ~
b v Lol s ﬂ/m J"@ e




Associgted Students , :
niversity of California, &N\Dego ASUCSD Bill #99

fudent Center, B-023 :
~ La-Jolla,; California 92093 February 17, 1982

- Submitted byi Adam Forest

Subject:VProgramming’Budget;'Spring Quarter

The ASUCSD Council approved the budget (as outlined below) sub-

mitted by the Commissioner of Programming.

,Entertainment $1590.00

Tech ‘ : 710.00
Beer 1800.00
~Alternative Beverages = 208.00.

This money has,already been allocated, this is approval of the

line~items.

A&%@W

aéééﬁﬁﬁiawf&«mmw”””




Associated Students

niversity of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill # 3900
fudent Center, B-023 °
La Jollg, CO“fOTniO Q2093 February 24 , 1982

Subject: Post Card Drive Reimbursement

Submitted by: Mark Diamond

The ASUCSD Council approved a motion to allocate $l20.00 from
the Council Operatihg budget to the appropriate funds to re-
imburse monies spent in conjunction with the Post Card drive
protesting proposed cuts in student financial aid in the Federal

budget.




Assocao’fed Students
niversity. of Californicr, San Diego

tudent Center, B-023 | ASUCSD Bill # 101
La Jolla, California 92093 .

February 24, 1982

Submitted by: Alma Key

Subject: Hotel Request

The ASUCSD Council approved a request for $44.00 from the Council
Operating fund to cover a differential cost for single rooms

at the USSA Conference in Washington D.C.

Approved:

councit Approval;

Cefaimﬁi, 04%&,% %/ Q/ZS’/:E/’Z./
Abstain: T

Presidenti 2 ' ;
Loginsk Approval




Associated Students
 University of California; San Diego

Student Center, B-023 A g 1
La Jolla, California 92093 SUC D Bll #102

February 24 1982

’kSubmltted by‘ Reggle Wllllams

Subject Comm1551oner S Dlscretlonary Account Reimbursement

, The ASUCSD Counc1l approved a motlon to relmburse the dlscretlonary
account of the Comm1531oner of Student Welfare for the amount

of $150.00. Funds to come from the Council Operating Account.




Associated Students '
University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #103:
Student Center, B-023 ‘

La Jolla, California 92093 February 24, 1982

Submitted by: David Tollner

Subject: Women's Resource Center request

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items as an un-

derwrite for the Women's Resocurce Center.

Beer $168.00
Deposit: Keg & Tap 182.00
Band 100.00
Total: $475.00

Funds to comésﬁ%om Student Organizations Unallocated.

noproved: ““,,”,ﬁ%EZ_”-—~ Council Approval;
Bbstain: 5’? Certified hf"’ - %w 2. ’%/ 2 /25, /é’»z/
f Presidential | j //“
gainst N —— Approval: x/? M ,:?22 ./ /ﬁ f’f e 44”

(/ 4(/2{ /82




) Student Center, B-023 ASUCSD Bill # 194
~ La Jolla, California 92093
, February 24, 1982

Submitted by: Toby Raymond

Subject: AS Bulletin Funding

The ASUCSD Council approved a motion to allocate $1099.15 from
the General Unallocated Account to cover costs associated with

the ASUCSD Bg&letin.

i
C, H i A H a H
. st fxfmm e 2. /67( 225 /Sjj;/
N presidential \ N, /) A \ 7
Againstindy e e %§§i§2v3338<//g}£fy§;§§5Affii G(’,ﬁ£?%§§§§hdé/@%fa i{i;izi'

Ahsiain:

-

H

// 2»;’2-%;’[2”&

;
{

o



Associgted Students . '
University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill # 105
Student Center, B-023

Submitted by: Toby Raymond

Subject: Postcard Drive Reimbursement

The ASUCSD Council approved a motion to reimburse the Discre-
tionary account of the Commissioner of Public Relations $35.00
for costs associated with printing the post cards used in the
drive for Departmentalization of the Communications Program.

Funds to come from the Council Operating Account.

.
Laril




Assocmfed Students

tudent Center, B-023 ASUCSD Bill # 106
La Jolla, California 92093

February 24, 1982

Submitted by: Finance Committee Recommendation

Subject: Ground Zero Request

The ASUCSD Council approved a motion to allocate the sum of
$27.00 from the Student Organizations Unallocated account to

Ground Zero,.for operating costs.

Approved: MW

Abshain: M%WW
i gﬁ;mm,wﬁww




 Associated Students

University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill # 107
 Student Center, B-023

La Jolla, California 92093 February 24, 1982

Submitted by: Jules Bagneris

Subject: Funding for Protest Rally

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items for
funding a rally to protest the proposed cuts in Federal

Financial Aid to students. (Tentative Allocation.)

Kristin Stelck, Plane Fare $140.00
Regent Wilson Riles, Plane Fare 140.00
UC Vehicle ' 50.00
Flyers/Postcards and misc. 170.00
Total: $500.00

Funds to come from Council Operating Account.

& o g )
AREGYed: fi?




University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill # 108
¥ La Jolla, California 92093 February 24, 1982

Submitted by: Marlene Morales

Subject: Loudspeaker for Rally

The ASUCSD Council approved a motion to allocate $100.00 from
the Council Operating fund to obtain a loudspeaker to be used
at the Rally to protest Federal financial aid budget cuts to
students. All monies not used expréssly for the loudspeaker

will be put back into the Council Operating Account.

Approved: 5535>‘ , oounci Approvs
, s

P

Certified o\

Absiain:

- z kY ; . e
3 Presidential 1} f//ﬁ '
tainst W Anproval: . Ol




D Bill # 109

ary 24, 1982

ocate a total of
toVrecompeQSe

: thétjcanndtfbe paid




Associated Students
- University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill # 110
Student Center, B-023

La Jolla, California 92093 February 24, 1982

Submitted by: Jules Bagneris

Subject: Reimbursement of Executive Operating Account

The ASUCSD Council approved a motion to reimburse the Execu-
tive operating account in the sum of $200.00. Funds to come

from the General Unallocated account.

Approved: N /S I .
, s ) A S
Abstain: L ieriified by: M' i ‘ 4//

l
feaingt: o identit | s ,
st ais S’, s !J P s ‘IV :
/ 2y 25 /8-
/




Associated Students .
University of Califoria, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #111

Student Center, B-023
La Jolla, California 92093 March 3, 1982

Submitted by: Pam Gerber, Lisa Stenmark, Reggie Williams,
Basem Harb

Subject: Vehicle Rental

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation for vehicle rental
to the CALSUN Conference, "Students at the Crossroads"”,

Funds to come from General Unallocated.

1 Dodge Monaco @ 17.50/day $ 52.50

Mileage @ .l4/mile 182.00
1 AMC Concord @ 16.50/day 49.50
Mileage @ .l1ll/mile 143.00
Total: $427.00

Minus Amount already allocated(220.00)

Total Allocation: $207.00




ssociated Students A
niversity of California, San Diego
" Student Center, B-023

La Jolla, California 92093

Submitted by: David Tollner

Subject: Rocky Horror Dance

ASUCSD Bill #112

March

3, 1982

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation for $118.00 to

the Women's Center, as an underwrite,

to sponsor a dance

to be held April 1, 1982, as a fundraiser for the Daycare

Center. Funds to come from gt. OrgsUnallocated.

Security $28.00 Guardian Ad
AV $25.00 Flyers $15.00
Approved: ~

$25.00

Clean Up Fee

$25.00



Associated Students. ASUCSD Bill #113
University of California, San Diego . ‘

Student Center, B-023 :

La Jolla, California 92093 March 3, 1982

Submitted by: Jules Bagneris

Subject: T-Shirt Funding

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation of 100.00 as
an underwrite to fund the purchase of T-Shirts. Funds

to come from .the General Unallocated Account.

k%
. é}“

approved: > _ouncil Approvai;

e T By, 3/4/52




@stsociq]{/edeéucli?nfs. Sah D

Iniversity of California, San Diego :

Student Center, B-023 ASUCSD Bill %114
La Jolla, California 92093

March 3, 1982

Submitted by: David Tollner

Subject: Special Olympics Funding

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation of $251.25
for the Special Olympics; This money will be an under-
write with funds coming from Student Organizations Un-

allocated as line-itemed below.

Film $ 85.00
Box Office 46.00
ALV. 69.00
Advertising 15.50
Guardian Ad 1/8 page
Total: - $226.25 + 1/8 Guardian Ad
e

) . V

Approved: 3‘

Abstain gf .

4




Associated Students

University of California, San Diego

Student Center, B-023 ASUCSD Bill #115
La Jolla, California 92093 11l

March 3, 1982

Submitted by: Tricia Russo

Subject: Birdcage Review

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation of $350.00

for the Birdcage Review. Funds to come from the Media
Board Account, with the following stipulations. $50.00
is to be used as an operating budget; $300.00 is to be

a revolving underwrite.

Approved: ___ 0 .
pna L. Iy /4 /52
Abstain: ! —

. L) "/
Against 75




§ Associated Students
B University of Califomnia, San Diego

fudent Center, B-023 A S i 1
La Jolla, California 92093 SUCSD Bill #116

March 3, 1982

Submitted by: Tricia Russo

Subject: KSDT Allocation

The ASUCSD Council approved the following line-items

for a KSDT monthly allocation for the month of March;

Printing $ 25.00
Postage 30.00
Typewriter Rental 20.00
Phone Equipment 150.00
Tolls 100.00
Emergency Repairs 50.00
Mail Delivery 15.00
Xerox 5.00

Listing: College Media Journal 95.00

LA Times 15.00
Newscript 30.00
Total $535.00

Funds to come from General Unallocated




Associated Students ,

University of Californiar, San Diego

Student Center, B-023 ASUCSD Bill #117
La Jolla, California 92093 '

March 3, 1982

Submitted by: Toby Raymond

Subject: AS Bulletin Reimbursement

The ASUCSD Council approved a motion to allocate $250.85
back to the Executive Discretionary fund to reimburse

said fund for an expenditure to publish the AS Bulletin.

Funds to come from General Unallocated.




ssociated Students '

niversity of California;, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #118
fudent Center, B-023

La Jolla, California 92093 : March 3, 1982

Submitted by: Pam Gerber, Tricia Russo

Subject: KSDT Allocation

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation of 1,999.39 to
reimburse the KSDT radio station's deficit in said amount
for expenses from July 1, 1981 to September 14, 1981,

vFunds to come from General Unallocated.

Approvet: a__,,ﬂ,._ﬁ@»)
Absiaim M_,ﬁi;wm




Associated Students ‘
University of California, San Diego ASUCSD Bill #114

Student Center, B-023
La Jolla, California 92093 March 3, 1982

Submitted by: Pam Gerber

Subject: USSA Conference Reimbursement

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation of $148.00
to be taken from General Unallocated to reimburse

the ASUCSD Representatives for expenses incurred while
at the USSA Conference in Washington D.C. Each rep-

resentative will recieve a check in the amount of $74.00.

Approved: &

Absizin: 5
Apainst: L




Associated Students . ASUCSD Bill #120

Student Center, B-023
La Jolia, California 92093 March 10, 1982

Submitted by: Eileen Finkelstein

Subject: LAGO Conference

The ASUCSD Council approved an allocation of $200.00 from Student
Organizations Unallocated account to fund honorariums for the LAGO

keynote speakers. Each of the speakers is to recieve an allocation

of $100.00.

Jonathan DUNN—RanNKin.. ... ceeesovesoscncoscesssenas $100.00
) TETL DALNOu v oo et enee e eeeenmeeseeeaaesnaaanaaeas 100.00
Total: 200.00

approveds L =2






